
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Thursday 
May 25, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2023-05-05878 05/24/23, 4:52 pm Chapel Park Dr Generator 
Ingersall Rand 60 Gallon 

Air Compressor 
Ladder 

$700.00 
$2,000.00 

 
$200.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-05-05842 05/24/23, 12:01 pm Porter Rd Mailbox $25.00 

UB/E 2023-05-05839 05/24/23, 11:43 am Sugar Loop Rd Apple Laptop 
$300 Cash 

Chime Card 
Drivers License 

Passenger side window 
Wallet 

$1.00 
$300.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 

UB/E 2023-05-05805 05/24/23, 9:44 am Dry Creek Rd $4 US Currency 
5 Count Package of 

Black & Milds 
Metal Skull Lighter 

$4.00 
$6.00 

 
$10.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-05-05786 05/24/23, 8:55 am Broadway Dr Air Compressor 
Electric Rip Saw 

$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


